. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 18-0755
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 7/2/2018
Title: 4-inch PE Gas Line Extension - Power Road, Indigo Street to McKellips Road (District 5)
This project will provide added support to the existing gas infrastructure, increase system pressure to
acceptable design levels, and add a second natural gas feed to the Annecy subdivision at lvyglen
Street and Power Road.
Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Arizona
Pipeline Company, in the amount of $398,405, and authorize a change order allowance in the amount
of $39,841 (10%), for a total amount of $438,246. This project is funded by 2014 authorized Gas
bonds.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A - Location Map

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

4-inch PE Gas Line Extension - Power Road, Indigo Street to McKellips Road (District 5)

This project will provide added support to the existing gas infrastructure, increase system pressure to
acceptable design levels, and add a second natural gas feed to the Annecy subdivision at Ivyglen
Street and Power Road.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Arizona
Pipeline Company, in the amount of $398,405, and authorize a change order allowance in the
amount of $39,841 (10%), for a total amount of $438,246. This project is funded by 2014 authorized

Gas bonds.

City of Mesa

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

